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in consultation with the other concerned agencies like the DESU, WS and SDU etc.
Who are involved in the development of land and provision of infrastructure. As soon as the scheme is finalised applications for allotment of land from these soc’eties 'will be invited through an advertisement in the press. It will not be possible to say at this stage as to when the allotment will be made about the number of societies that will be covered.

Impact of export Import Policy of Foodgraln on Agricultural Production

2255. SHRJ ARANGIL SREEDHARAN:
Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state the impact of the proposed import-export policy of foodgrains for 1988—91 on agricultural products in the country?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICUL
TURE AND COOPERATION IN THE
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE
(SHRI SHYAM LAL YADAV): Im port-Export policy for 1989—91 so far as it relates to agricultural products is based on pragmatic considerations.
Government has finalised proposals for irriport of two million tonnes of wheat and seven lakh tonnes of rice during the current year. These imports have been resorted to in order to replenish buffer stocks. This i in addition- to small quantities of foodgrains being imported by World Food Programme—a UN affency for distribution in projects being assisted by WEFP. About six lakh tonnes of maize fe also being imported.

These imports do not affect agricultural production in the country. In Jact, for the year 1988-89, a higher target of 166 million tonnes for food-,grains production has been fixed.

Production ana Import of Rte

2256. SHRI HARVENDRA
ttANSPAL: Will the Minister of FOOD AND CIVIL SUPPLIES be pleased to refer to reply to Unstarred Question
51 piven in the Rajya Sabha on the

SINGH

[RAJYA SABHA]

99th 1988 and state:

to Questions 204

(a) the total production of rice during the last two years;

(b) whether the rice production ia not adequate to meet the demand; and

(¢) if so, the reasons for which

Government propose to import the rice?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF FOOD AND CIVIL
SUPPLIES (SHRI D. L. BAITHA): (a> The all-India production of rice dur-ing the years
1986-87 and 1987-88 has been estimated at
60.42 million tonnes and 55.78 million tonnes

(Provisional) respectively.

(b) There has been shortfall in the rice production during the year 1&87-88.

(c) Imports have been made to replenish the buffer stocks.

Problem of Slum in Urban areas

2257. SHRI HARVENDRA  SINGH
HANSPAL: Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether attention of Government has been drawn to a press news-item captioned "Urban areas may turn slums" as reported in the Hindustan Times dated the 14th July,
1086;

(b) whether the experts in the field of urbanisation have expressed that the country will be reduced to a big slum by 2000 A.D. unless aggressive process is persugd; and

(c) the reaction of Government in thig regard?
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THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI DALBIR SINGH): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) and (c) Divergent views prevail on the subject. The Government, however, is alive to the situation and is taking both curative and preventive steps. As curative steps, basic amenities are being provided under the state sector scheme of Environmental Improvement of Urban Slums (EIUS). Slum Upgradations are also being taken up under the World Bank assisted urban development projects in various cities/towns. Considering the cite problems in Bombay, it has been decided to provide a non-plan Grant of Rs. 100 crores to Government of Mabharashtra for solving the acute problems of housing and slums in Bombay. As preventive step, small and medium towns are being developed under the Centrally Sponsored Scheme <rf IDSMT, so as the che”k migration rates to major cities. The Centrally Sponsored Scheme of Urban Basic Services has also been started to improve the degree and qualitv of survival! and development of children of the kurban low income families.

feedt T7-MERE & T P el
frsqf =1 wTrIM

2959, It FNY TR o FTr
gav ot wrew 4 o1 AMA AT
mr v fR e

(¥) #m 2 27 ¥ T5 IV
AT wraT S TR IR
F qrr T KT @

(7)) Fr r3™ TIT HT
=y O gromdwt ¥ ooy oy
7y Fror Ty & AN

(1) TR 3, N F A MR
#fx 78, T TI% ¥ wOT F?

ARMATEAE R A0 € LB R ()
ERtas BIL EIONNE L € DU PR & B wma) :(7) W @ TR FETd

9T grifrs s feet wReEr -
;rqﬂ F grq IAERE FT AR
|

() =t () fasr ESSLs
ST frard @ A e v
Tr T4t w7 5% IqerE wox
& fao feafamy/2r. 4. whwr
RLEE O S £ ’_{T'-"?ﬁ T 9IT W
WA F | TWEET FowiT feemy
F faz A 3% gror werE fpo
®A & fatar & AT 4T
mmarmerf‘?ngr?%afw
AATET f ot it wrerwas o
T & F A F 3w
mraﬁi'ra:r'ﬁﬁﬁrmarw
weE fgRr oFT@ETr 3 gl
7Y ‘qr«tr frator &=f ¥ 3w gt 2 g fAatarai/Er. 9, shere TR FTI faezt F79M9%t % wrq
TITE T AT AT A @
Wﬂh‘ fgdt Ir-dF & g

Ty SATATeE wIA 9T frsre W)

IATHTEZ F F ogT ITTME mwaﬁnﬁwrwmtrqﬂi\‘
fear arar &1

gifzarat pawi Wt "%

2259, ot @Al WM ¥
wfe war wg FAT AT N w0
fw:

(%) #1 [T F TH AT
1 arwra @ fe ouferc Wt by w1 971 w7 dratr AW w®
I oy ar fafrz gfara/ oe
XIqF w7 AW g faw oaro @
wifs 376 o s qft gEr &
ager Am F fro faifa arar
¥ gfer gt 3 vaf w7
rerdtel, WTTATE W WA

